	
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	
	1
	6

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.


	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	
274
	
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	OPOS
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	

	John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
	

	Procurement Office
	

	Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899
	

	
	

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)
	
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	

	Space Gateway Support
	
	

	     2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	Herndon, VA 20171-3430
	
	

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	NAS10-99001

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE
	
	FACILITY CODE
	
	
	August 21, 1998

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	[    ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  Error! Reference source not found. [   ]  is extended, [   ]  Error! Reference source not found.is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

             See Contracting Officer for current Accounting & Appropriation Data

	                                 13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

                                  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority) the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.

	
	b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).

	 
	c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:


	X
	D.  other (Specify type of modification and authority)

Mutual Agreement of the Parties and Article B-12

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor [  ] Error! Reference source not found.is not, Error! Reference source not found. [ X ] is required to sign this document and return  3   copies to the issuing office.

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	The purpose of this modification is to incorporate changes within CCR 04-41 which decrease from the Installation Improvement Program (Article B-12 and WBS 4.0) the amount of $13,802,056 for costs and $1,063,849* for fee, for a total decrease of $14,865,905.  The amount of $12,382,058 for costs and $994,601 for fee, for a total decrease of $13,376,659 is effective in the Option period, Contract Year 6, Award Fee Periods 11 and 12 (1October 2003 through 30 September 2004). The amount of $265,293 for costs and $21,223 for fee, for a total decrease of $286,516 is effective in the Base period, Contract Year 1 (1 Oct 1998 through 30 Sept 1999).  The amount of $478,304 for costs and $40,022 for fee, for a total decrease of $518,326 is effective in the Base period, Contract Year 2 (1 Oct 1999 through 30 Sept 2000).  The amount of $442,030 for costs and an increase $10,746 for fee, for a total decrease of $431,284 is effective in the Base period, Contract Year 3 (1 Oct 2000 through 30 Sept 2001).  The amount of $234,371 for costs and $18,749 for fee, for a total decrease of $253,120 is effective in the Base period, Contract Year 4 (1 Oct 2001 through 30 Sept 2002).
This change revises Article B-3, Contract Value; Article B-4, Award Fee; Article G-2, Contract Funding, and Section I, Contract Clauses as shown on the attached pages. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.  In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the contractor’s proposal for adjustment, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts and circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment. 

*The contractor shall credit a future award fee voucher to reflect the above decrease resulting from this modification. 

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	Victoria G. Lockhard  
	Larry Griffin 

	      Director, Contracts 
	Contracting Officer

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	
	
	BY


	

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	                NSN 7540-01-152-8070                                                                         30--105                                                                                     STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE                                                                                                                                                           Prescribed by GSA      FAR (48 CFR) 53.245


